

## City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD. 2015- Version: 1

254

Type: Ordinance Status: Adopted

 File created:
 12/14/2015
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 1/11/2016
 Final action:
 1/11/2016

Title: To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a First

Name:

Amendment to Lease and Franchise Agreement between the City of Richmond, Virginia, and Richmond Performing Arts Center, L.L.L.P., for the purpose of providing for the transfer of naming rights to the downtown performing arts complex that includes the Carpenter Theatre by Richmond

Performing Arts Center, L.L.L.P.

**Sponsors:** Mayor Jones

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2015-254, 2. After Item - ORD. 2015-254 - Handout

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/11/2016	1	City Council	adopted	
12/14/2015	1	City Council	introduced and referred	

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a First Amendment to Lease and Franchise Agreement between the City of Richmond, Virginia, and Richmond Performing Arts Center, L.L.L.P., for the purpose of providing for the transfer of naming rights to the downtown performing arts complex that includes the Carpenter Theatre by Richmond Performing Arts Center, L.L.L.P.